

OUA Expense Policy

Fall 2023

2023 OUA Payment Structure

3. Payment Structure

3.1 (a) Game Fees

The on-field Officials will be paid the following game fees by OUA. This fee schedule is in effect for all OUA exhibition, regular season and playoff games:

| 2023 Season | Fee |
|-------------|-----|
|-------------|-----|

Referee \$110

Assistant \$75

4th Official \$75

3.2 (b) Accommodations

Accommodations for games requiring overnight stays (i.e. Sudbury, North Bay, Sault St. Marie) are to be approved and booked by OUA upon request of the Ontario Soccer Match Official Development Program. Requests must be made to matchofficials@ontariosoccer.net immediately after accepting the Game Offer (or a minimum of at least 14 days prior to the required stay).

3.3 (c) Mileage

- (i) The mileage will be payable to the on-field referee and will be locked into the standard OUA rate. If the OUA rate is changed during the duration of this agreement the new mileage rate paid to the officials will be adjusted to match the new OUA rate at the start of the next season.
- (ii) Distance will be calculated from the official's respective home address to the host university's soccer stadium, according to the shortest route on Google Maps, excluding Toll Routes (e.g. 407). The current rate is \$0.50 per km.

3.4 (d) Per Diems

(i) For officials requiring overnight accommodations (i.e. Sudbury, North Bay, and Sault St. Marie) a per diem locked into the standard OUA rate will be paid. If the OUA rate is changed during the duration of this agreement the per diem rate paid to the officials will be adjusted to match the new OUA rate at the start of the following year. The current daily rate is \$50 (\$11B-\$13L-\$26D).





- (ii) Daytime Game (i.e. 1:00 pm) \$26 dinner + \$50 (\$11 breakfast, \$13 Lunch, \$26 dinner) = \$76
- (iii) Evening Game (i.e. 7:00 pm) \$50 (\$11 breakfast, \$13 Lunch, \$26 dinner) + \$11 breakfast = \$61
- (iv) Per diems shall only be paid for OUA regular season and playoff games.

3.5 (e) Parking

Parking expenses will be paid to each of the game day on-field officiating crew members (3 or 4 officials) for all OUA non-conference and exhibition, regular season and playoff games.

This is a sample Normal Text (font is preloaded above).







7601 Martin Grove Road, Vaughan ON, L4L 9E4 905.264.9390 ontariosoccer.net





Play. Inspire. Unite.

